STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41P 187123-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT
	Version Status: ACTIVE
Owners:	MICHAEL J ONEAL 12095 BULLHEAD RD VALIER, MT 59486
	STACEY_ONEAL 12095 BULLHEAD RD VALIER, MT 59486
Priority Date:	NOVEMBER 13, 1920
Enforceable Priori	ty Date: NOVEMBER 13, 1920
Type of Historical Right:	USE
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION
Irrigation Type:	SPRINKLER
Maximum Flow Rate:	
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.
Climatic Area:	3 - MODERATE
Source Name:	BULLHEAD CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE WATER
Point of Diversion and M	leans of Diversion:
<u>ID</u> 1	Govt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCountySWSWSW730N3WPONDERA
Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	n: JUNE 1 TO AUGUST 1 HEADGATE
Period of Use:	JUNE 1 to AUGUST 1
Place of Use:	
<u>ID</u> <u>Acres</u>	<u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>
Geocodes/Valid:	NO VALID GEOCODES

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/10/95.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 06/03/99.

NO QUANTIFIED FLOW RATE HAS BEEN CLAIMED.

THE CLAIMED PLACE OF USE AND ACRES IRRIGATED COULD NOT BE IDENTIFIED FROM DATA SUBMITTED WITH THE CLAIM.

THE POINT OF DIVERSION LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION COULD NOT BE REFINED FROM INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE.

THE CLAIMED PRIORITY DATE MAY BE QUESTIONABLE. IT APPEARS THE PRIORITY DATE SHOULD BE THE DATE THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WAS FIRST PUT TO USE.

ACCORDING TO INFORMATION IN THE CLAIM FILE, THIS WATER RIGHT MAY NOT HAVE BEEN PERFECTED FOR IRRIGATION USE. ALL ELEMENTS OF THIS CLAIM MAY BE QUESTIONABLE.